FORM PTO-1594 REC UI-22-	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM IRCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Tagenta R Since
Tab eattings on the W	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 100950	J 192
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
INSIGNIA/ESG HOTEL PARTNERS, INC.	Name: <u>INSIGNIA/ESG</u> , <u>INC</u> . Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ※※ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 200 Park Averue City: New York State: NY 71P: 10166
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date: 12/3/98	is attached:
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1/22/1999 SBURHS 00000002 162500 2106380 1 FC:481 40.00 CH 2 FC:482 25.00 CH	B. Frademark Registration No.(s) 2,106,380 2,108,308 01-12-1999
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No JS. Paten: & TMOfc/TM N ai/ Ropt Dt. # 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Bela P. Amladi, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
Proskauer Rose, LLP	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Deposit account number:
1535 Broadway City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036	16-2500
DO NOT LOS	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. []	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Be.a - Amladi Name of Person Signing	Signature [ate
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, INSIGNIA/ESG HOTEL PARTNERS, INC. a Delaware corporation, 200 Park Avenue, 18th Floor, New York, New York 10166 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks identified on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, INSIGNIA/ESG, INC., a Delaware corporation, 200 Park Avenue, 18th Floor, New York, NY 10166 ("Assignee"), desires to obtain all rights in and to the Marks

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks, all registrations and applications, if any, therefor, the right to recover for past infringement, and the good will of the business in connection with which they are or have been used.

of the _______, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as day of _______, 1998.

INSIGNIA/ESG HOTEL PARTNERS, INC.

Adam Gilbert, Esq.

Vice President and Secretary

DESTINIDATE OF WARRING BRY EXPRESS MAILS

MATURE SERVICES SERVICES TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS OF THE COMMISSIONER OF THE CO

TRADEMARK REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0571

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATIONS

MARK REGISTRATION NUMBER

HOTEL PARTNERS & Design 2,106,380

HOTEL PARTNERS 2,108,308

RECORDED: 01/12/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0572